

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/82/2025

M/S SAJ FOOD PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

BEFORE

The Hon'ble Justice SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL)

Date: 13th February, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Dwaipayan Sengupta, Advocate

Ms. Sanjukta Dutta, Advocate

Mr. Kinnor Ghosh, Advocate

...for the petitioner

Mr. Asish Kumar Guha, Advocate

Mr. Rajendra Chaturvedi, Advocate

...for the State

Mr. Aditya Mondal, Advocate

...for the respondent no.2

On hearing the parties and on the prayer of the respondents wanting to use an affidavit, let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 7th March, 2025; reply thereto, if any, be filed by 24th March, 2025.

Let this matter appear on 27th March, 2025.

Both parties are at liberty to file their respective short notes along with the judgments, if any, relied upon by them on the next date of hearing.

[SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL) J.]