

WPO/82/2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/s. SAJ FOOD PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

-VERSUS-

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL)

Date : 27th March, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Sanjukta Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Kinnor Ghosh, Adv.

.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Asish Kumar Guha, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Chaturvedi, Adv.

...for the respondent.

Mr. Rabindranath Datta, Adv.

Mr. A. Mondal, Adv.

...for the respondent no.2.

The Court: Affidavit-in-opposition has been filed today, copy whereof has been served upon the petitioner, who prays for some time to file their affidavit-in-reply.

Accordingly, let affidavit-in-reply be filed by 25th April, 2025. Matter to appear on 1st May, 2025 for further hearing.

(SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL), J.)