

WPO/82/2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

M/s. SAJ FOOD PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

-VERSUS-

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL)

Date : 23rd April, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sanjukta Dutta, Adv.

.... for the petitioner.

Mr. Asish Kumar Guha, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Chaturvedi, Adv.

...for the State.

The Court: Learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner files judgment in support of his case.

The matter has been extensively heard and be fixed for further hearing on 25th June, 2026 marked "Part Heard" as this Court will be in Circuit Bench in the first half of June, 2026.

On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, the interim order passed earlier is extended till 15th July, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(SHAMPA DUTT (PAUL), J.)